SALMONS William Samuel (Snr)

Born: 8 Jan 1862 Ohariu Vly, NZ

Died: 8 Apr 1937 (75) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Henry 1824 - 1913 Johnsonville
Mother: Sarah Ann Bourne 1830 - 1884

Married: 5 Feb 1885 Wellington, NZ
PARSONS Rachael

Born: c 1863 Romford, Essex, England
Died: 22 Sep 1935 (72) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Samuel Thomas 1838 - 1920 Karori
Mother: Rachael Palmer (Lake) 1840 - 1898 Karori
Children:

Salmons Amy Rachel

Born: 9 Jan 1886 Wellington, NZ

Died: 2 Nov 1958 (72) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 25 Mar 1908 Levin, NZ

Ransom Arnold Reginald

Born: 8 Jul 1886 Sanson, NZ

Died: 4 Sep 1973 (87) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Salmons Rose May

Born: 3 Sep 1888 Wellington, NZ

Died: 15 Sep 1938 (50) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 9 Mar 1910

Oak John Thomas

Born: 26 Jan 1886 Wellington, NZ

Died: 21 Aug 1961 (75) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married (2" )

SP0005

24 Sep 1941



Bell
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Salmons
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Salmons
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Staples
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Salmons
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Bignal
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Salmons
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Morris
Born:
Died:
Buried:

SP0005

Ruby Inez
c 1886
12 Apr 1959 (73) Wellington, NZ
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Ernest
3 Oct 1893 Otaki, NZ
5 Oct 1893 (0) Otaki, NZ

William Samuel (Inr)
2 Mar 1895 Otaki, Nz
29 Apr 1972 (77) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

12 Nov 1919

Vera Maude
21 Nov 1895 Wellington, NZ
26 Nov 1984 (89) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Clara Doris
2 Oct 1898 Shannon, NZ
20 Sep 1940 (42) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

8 Jun 1921

William Henry (Jnr)
31 Mar 1894 Otaki, NZ
12 Feb 1953 (59) Levin, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Leslie Randall
15 Aug 1903 Shannon, NZ
30 Jan 1976 (73) Levin, NZ
The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

7 Oct 1925

Nellie Eveline
17 Dec 1903
27 Feb 1987 (84) Levin, NZ
The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ



Notes:

On 1905 unofficial census for Levin borough petition, as driver with 7 people &
2 buildings

Member of Levin Fire Brigade, Foresters’ Lodge, Rechabites’ Lodge

Property:
William:
Suburban Block 44, Lot 5 1911 - 1925 552 Queen St
Suburban Block 44, Lot 6 1919 - 1925 554 & 554A Queen St
Suburban Block 48 1896 - 1899 10 acres
Rachael:
Suburban Block 44, Lot 3 1920 - 1925 548 & 548A Queen St
Suburban Block 44, Lot 4 1919 - 1925 550 Queen St
Suburban Block 44, Lot 5 1908 - 1910 552 Queen St
Leslie:
Suburban Block 61, Part 1924 - 1925 half acre
Electoral Rolls:

William Rachael
1887 Upper Hutt Labourer
1890 Upper Hutt Labourer
1894 Manakau Labourer
1897 Levin Bushman Levin Married
1899 Levin Bushman Levin Married
1900 Levin Bushman Levin Married
1905 Levin Bushman Levin Married
1908 Levin Bushman Levin Married
1911 Levin Bushman Levin Married
1914 Queen St Bushman Levin Married
1919 Queen St Bushman Levin Married
1922 Queen St Bushman Levin Married
1925 Queen St Labourer Levin Married
1928 Queen St Labourer Levin Married
1931 Queen St Labourer Levin Married
1935 Queen St Labourer Levin Married

SP0005



1908
1911
1914
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972

1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941

1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960

SP0005

Arnold

Levin

Levin

Levin
Winchester St
Winchester St
Winchester St
Winchester St
Winchester St
Winchester St
Winchester St
Winchester St
Winchester St
Winchester St
Winchester St

Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder

132 Winchester St Builder
132 Winchester St Builder
132 Winchester St Builder
132 Winchester St Builder
102 Winchester St Retired
102 Winchester St Retired

John
Levin
Queen St
Queen St
Queen St
Durham St
Durham St
Durham St
Durham St
Durham St
Durham St
Durham St

Durham St
Napier
Napier
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Farmer
Farmer

Wood & Coal Merchant
Wood & Coal Merchant
Wood & Coal Merchant
Wood & Coal Merchant

Coal Merchant
Coal Merchant

Coal Merchant
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Amy
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Rose

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Ruby
Levin
Napier
Napier

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married

S/Stream Married
S/Stream Married



William Vera

1919 Queen St Compositor
1922 Queen St Compositor Levin Married
1925 Queen St Printer Levin Married
1928 Queen St Printer Levin Married
1931 Queen St Printer Levin Married
1935 Queen St Printer Levin Married
1938 Queen St Printer Levin Married
1941 Queen St Printer Levin Married
1943 Queen St Printer Levin Married
1946 Queen St Printer Levin Married
1949 Queen St Printer Levin Married
1954 Quinns Rd Printer Levin Married
1957 36 Quinns Rd Printer Levin Married
1960 36 Quinns Rd Printer Levin Married
1963 36 Quinns Rd Printer Levin Married
1966 10 Tawa St Printer Levin Married
1969 10 Tawa St Printer Levin Married
1972 55 Weraroa Rd Levin Widow
1978 55 Weraroa Rd Levin Widow

William Clara
See BP0021
1919 Seddon St Dairy Asst Queen St Spinster
1928 Winchester St Drainlayer Levin Married
1935 Winchester St Drainlayer Levin Married
1938 Winchester St Drainlayer Levin Married
1946 Winchester St Drainlayer
1949 Winchester St Drainlayer

Leslie Nellie
1925 Queen St Compositor MakoMako Rd Spinster
1928 Queen St Compositor Levin Married
1931 Queen St Compositor Levin Married
1935 Queenwood Rd Compositor Levin Married
1938 Queenwood Rd Compositor Levin Married
1941 Queenwood Rd Compositor Levin Married
1943 Queenwood Rd Compositor Levin Married
1946 Queenwood Rd Compositor Levin Married
1949 Queenwood Rd Compositor Levin Married
1954 George St Compositor Levin Married
1957 20 George St Printer Levin Married

SP0005 5



1960
1963
1966
1969
1975
1975
1978
1981

SP0005

20 George St
20 George St
20 George St
20 George St
20 George St
20 George St
17 Essex St

37 Salisbury St

Printer

Printing Foreman
Printing Foreman
Manager
Manager
Manager

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow



