SALMONS William Samuel (Snr)

Born: 8 Jan 1862 Ohariu Vly, NZ

Died: 8 Apr 1937 (75) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Henry 1824 – 1913 Johnsonville

Mother: Sarah Ann Bourne 1830 – 1884

Married: 5 Feb 1885 Wellington, NZ

PARSONS Rachael

Born: c 1863 Romford, Essex, England

Died: 22 Sep 1935 (72) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Samuel Thomas 1838 – 1920 Karori Mother: Rachael Palmer (Lake) 1840 – 1898 Karori

Children:

Salmons Amy Rachel

Born: 9 Jan 1886 Wellington, NZ

Died: 2 Nov 1958 (72) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 25 Mar 1908 Levin, NZ

Ransom Arnold Reginald

Born: 8 Jul 1886 Sanson, NZ Died: 4 Sep 1973 (87) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Salmons Rose May

Born: 3 Sep 1888 Wellington, NZ

Died: 15 Sep 1938 (50) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 9 Mar 1910

Oak John Thomas

Born: 26 Jan 1886 Wellington, NZ

Died: 21 Aug 1961 (75) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married (2nd) 24 Sep 1941

SP0005

Bell Ruby Inez

Born: c 1886

Died: 12 Apr 1959 (73) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Salmons Ernest

Born: 3 Oct 1893 Otaki, NZ Died: 5 Oct 1893 (0) Otaki, NZ

Buried:

Salmons William Samuel (Jnr)

Born: 2 Mar 1895 Otaki, NZ Died: 29 Apr 1972 (77) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 12 Nov 1919

Staples Vera Maude

Born: 21 Nov 1895 Wellington, NZ Died: 26 Nov 1984 (89) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Salmons Clara Doris

Born: 2 Oct 1898 Shannon, NZ Died: 20 Sep 1940 (42) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 8 Jun 1921

Bignal William Henry (Jnr)

Born: 31 Mar 1894 Otaki, NZ Died: 12 Feb 1953 (59) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Salmons Leslie Randall

Born: 15 Aug 1903 Shannon, NZ Died: 30 Jan 1976 (73) Levin, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 7 Oct 1925

Morris Nellie Eveline

Born: 17 Dec 1903

Died: 27 Feb 1987 (84) Levin, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Notes:

On 1905 unofficial census for Levin borough petition, as driver with 7 people & 2 buildings

Member of Levin Fire Brigade, Foresters' Lodge, Rechabites' Lodge

Property:

William:

Suburban Block 44, Lot 5	1911 - 1925	552 Queen St
Suburban Block 44, Lot 6	1919 - 1925	554 & 554A Queen St
Suburban Block 48	1896 - 1899	10 acres
Rachael:		
Suburban Block 44, Lot 3	1920 - 1925	548 & 548A Queen St
Suburban Block 44, Lot 4	1919 - 1925	550 Queen St
Suburban Block 44, Lot 5	1908 - 1910	552 Queen St
Leslie:		

Suburban Block 61, Part 1924 – 1925 half acre

Electoral Rolls:

	William		Rachael	
1887	Upper Hutt	Labourer		
1890	Upper Hutt	Labourer		
1894	Manakau	Labourer		
1897	Levin	Bushman	Levin	Married
1899	Levin	Bushman	Levin	Married
1900	Levin	Bushman	Levin	Married
1905	Levin	Bushman	Levin	Married
1908	Levin	Bushman	Levin	Married
1911	Levin	Bushman	Levin	Married
1914	Queen St	Bushman	Levin	Married
1919	Queen St	Bushman	Levin	Married
1922	Queen St	Bushman	Levin	Married
1925	Queen St	Labourer	Levin	Married
1928	Queen St	Labourer	Levin	Married
1931	Queen St	Labourer	Levin	Married
1935	Queen St	Labourer	Levin	Married

	Arnold		Amy	
1908	Levin	Carpenter	Levin	Married
1911	Levin	Carpenter	Levin	Married
1914	Levin	Carpenter	Levin	Married
1922	Winchester St	Carpenter	Levin	Married
1925	Winchester St	Builder	Levin	Married
1928	Winchester St	Builder	Levin	Married
1931	Winchester St	Builder	Levin	Married
1935	Winchester St	Builder	Levin	Married
1938	Winchester St	Builder	Levin	Married
1941	Winchester St	Builder	Levin	Married
1943	Winchester St	Builder	Levin	Married
1946	Winchester St	Builder	Levin	Married
1949	Winchester St	Builder	Levin	Married
1954	Winchester St	Builder	Levin	Married
1957	132 Winchester 9	St Builder	Levin	Married
1960	132 Winchester 9	St Builder		
1963	132 Winchester 9	St Builder		
1966	132 Winchester S	St Builder		
1969	102 Winchester S	St Retired		
1972	102 Winchester S	St Retired		
	John		Rose	
1908	John Levin	Storeman	Rose	
1908 1911			Rose Levin	Married
	Levin	Storeman		Married Married
1911	Levin Queen St	Storeman Storeman	Levin	
1911 1914	Levin Queen St Queen St	Storeman Storeman Storeman	Levin Levin	Married
1911 1914 1919	Levin Queen St Queen St Queen St	Storeman Storeman Storeman Farmer	Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married
1911 1914 1919 1922	Levin Queen St Queen St Queen St Durham St Durham St Durham St	Storeman Storeman Storeman Farmer Farmer Wood & Coal Merchant Wood & Coal Merchant	Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Married
1911 1914 1919 1922 1925	Levin Queen St Queen St Queen St Durham St Durham St Durham St Durham St	Storeman Storeman Storeman Farmer Farmer Wood & Coal Merchant Wood & Coal Merchant Wood & Coal Merchant	Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928	Levin Queen St Queen St Queen St Durham St Durham St Durham St	Storeman Storeman Storeman Farmer Farmer Wood & Coal Merchant Wood & Coal Merchant	Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Married
1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938	Levin Queen St Queen St Queen St Durham St	Storeman Storeman Storeman Farmer Farmer Wood & Coal Merchant Wood & Coal Merchant Wood & Coal Merchant Wood & Coal Merchant Coal Merchant	Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935	Levin Queen St Queen St Queen St Durham St Durham St Durham St Durham St Durham St Durham St	Storeman Storeman Storeman Farmer Farmer Wood & Coal Merchant Wood & Coal Merchant Wood & Coal Merchant Wood & Coal Merchant	Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938	Levin Queen St Queen St Queen St Durham St	Storeman Storeman Storeman Farmer Farmer Wood & Coal Merchant Wood & Coal Merchant Wood & Coal Merchant Wood & Coal Merchant Coal Merchant	Levin	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938	Levin Queen St Queen St Queen St Durham St	Storeman Storeman Storeman Farmer Farmer Wood & Coal Merchant Wood & Coal Merchant Wood & Coal Merchant Wood & Coal Merchant Coal Merchant	Levin	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938	Levin Queen St Queen St Queen St Durham St	Storeman Storeman Storeman Farmer Farmer Wood & Coal Merchant Wood & Coal Merchant Wood & Coal Merchant Wood & Coal Merchant Coal Merchant Coal Merchant Coal Merchant	Levin	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941	Levin Queen St Queen St Queen St Durham St	Storeman Storeman Storeman Farmer Farmer Wood & Coal Merchant Wood & Coal Merchant Wood & Coal Merchant Wood & Coal Merchant Coal Merchant Coal Merchant Coal Merchant Coal Merchant	Levin Ruby Levin	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941	Levin Queen St Queen St Queen St Durham St	Storeman Storeman Storeman Farmer Farmer Wood & Coal Merchant Wood & Coal Merchant Wood & Coal Merchant Wood & Coal Merchant Coal Merchant Coal Merchant Coal Merchant Coal Merchant Retired	Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Revin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941	Levin Queen St Queen St Queen St Durham St	Storeman Storeman Storeman Farmer Farmer Wood & Coal Merchant Wood & Coal Merchant Wood & Coal Merchant Wood & Coal Merchant Coal Merchant Coal Merchant Coal Merchant Retired Retired	Levin Nevin Levin	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954	Levin Queen St Queen St Queen St Durham St Wellington	Storeman Storeman Storeman Farmer Farmer Wood & Coal Merchant Wood & Coal Merchant Wood & Coal Merchant Wood & Coal Merchant Coal Merchant Coal Merchant Coal Merchant Coal Merchant Retired Retired Retired	Levin Ruby Levin Napier Napier S/Stream	Married

	willialli		VCIA	
1919	Queen St	Compositor		
1922	Queen St	Compositor	Levin	Married
1925	Queen St	Printer	Levin	Married
1928	Queen St	Printer	Levin	Married
1931	Queen St	Printer	Levin	Married
1935	Queen St	Printer	Levin	Married
1938	Queen St	Printer	Levin	Married
1941	Queen St	Printer	Levin	Married
1943	Queen St	Printer	Levin	Married
1946	Queen St	Printer	Levin	Married
1949	Queen St	Printer	Levin	Married
1954	Quinns Rd	Printer	Levin	Married
1957	36 Quinns Rd	Printer	Levin	Married
1960	36 Quinns Rd	Printer	Levin	Married
1963	36 Quinns Rd	Printer	Levin	Married
1966	10 Tawa St	Printer	Levin	Married
1969	10 Tawa St	Printer	Levin	Married
1972	55 Weraroa Rd		Levin	Widow
1978	55 Weraroa Rd		Levin	Widow
	William		Clara	
See BP002			Ciaia	
1919	Seddon St	Dairy Asst	Queen St	Spinster
1928	Winchester St	Drainlayer	Levin	Married
1935	Winchester St	Drainlayer	Levin	Married
1938	Winchester St	Drainlayer	Levin	Married
1946	Winchester St	Drainlayer	Leviii	riarrica
1949	Willeliestel St	Di ali lia y Ci		
エンマン	Winchester St	•		
	Winchester St	Drainlayer		
	Winchester St Leslie	•	Nellie	
1925	Leslie Queen St	Drainlayer Compositor		Rd Spinster
	Leslie Queen St Queen St	Drainlayer Compositor Compositor		Married
1925	Leslie Queen St	Drainlayer Compositor Compositor Compositor	MakoMako	
1925 1928	Leslie Queen St Queen St	Drainlayer Compositor Compositor	MakoMako Levin	Married
1925 1928 1931	Leslie Queen St Queen St Queen St	Drainlayer Compositor Compositor Compositor	MakoMako Levin Levin	Married Married
1925 1928 1931 1935	Leslie Queen St Queen St Queen St Queenwood Rd	Drainlayer Compositor Compositor Compositor Compositor	MakoMako Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married
1925 1928 1931 1935 1938	Leslie Queen St Queen St Queen St Queenwood Rd Queenwood Rd Queenwood Rd Queenwood Rd	Compositor Compositor Compositor Compositor Compositor Compositor Compositor Compositor Compositor	MakoMako Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941	Leslie Queen St Queen St Queen St Queenwood Rd Queenwood Rd Queenwood Rd	Compositor Compositor Compositor Compositor Compositor Compositor Compositor Compositor	MakoMako Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Married
1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943	Leslie Queen St Queen St Queen St Queenwood Rd Queenwood Rd Queenwood Rd Queenwood Rd	Compositor Compositor Compositor Compositor Compositor Compositor Compositor Compositor Compositor	MakoMako Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946	Leslie Queen St Queen St Queen St Queenwood Rd Queenwood Rd Queenwood Rd Queenwood Rd Queenwood Rd	Compositor	MakoMako Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949	Leslie Queen St Queen St Queen St Queenwood Rd	Compositor	MakoMako Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married

Vera

William

1960	20 George St	Printer	Levin	Married
1963	20 George St	Printing Foreman	Levin	Married
1966	20 George St	Printing Foreman	Levin	Married
1969	20 George St	Manager	Levin	Married
1975	20 George St	Manager	Levin	Married
1975	20 George St	Manager	Levin	Married
1978	17 Essex St		Levin	Widow
1981	37 Salisbury St		Levin	Widow